Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DOCKET NO. F621 PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Liang Hong	Name: FEI Company	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 09/07/2007	Street Address: <u>5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive</u>	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hillsboro	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 97124-5793	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/809,715 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: SCHEINBERG & GRINER, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P. O. BOX 164140	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>TEXAS</u> Zip: <u>78716-4140</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:(512) 637-0800	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1635	
Fax Number: <u>(512) 306-1963</u>		
Email Address: mscheinberg@sqnlaw.com	Authorized User Name MICHAEL O. SCHEINBERG	
9. Signature:		
Signature <u>David Griner</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PE TO STATE OF THE PERSON OF T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P 0 15-70 Nr o-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 8651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008) OMB No. 8651-0027 (exp. 8/30/2008)	-2007 United States Patent and Trademark Of
KET NO. F621	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10344	4116 documents or the new address(es),below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Z. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Liang Hong	Name: FEI Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive
Execution Date(s) 09/07/2007 Assignment	-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hillsboro
Joint Research Agreement	State: Oregon
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 97124-5793
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
11/809,715 Additional numbers	attached? ☐Yes ✓ No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: SCHEINBERG & GRINER, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. BOX 164140	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information
State: TEXAS Zip: 78716-4140	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number:(512) 637-0800	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-1635</u>
Fax Number: <u>(512) 306-1963</u>	Authorized User Name MICHAEL O. SCHEINBER
Email Address: mscheinbero@soniaw.com	Authorized User Name MICHAEL O. SCHEINBER
9, Signature:	September 5, 2007 Date
Signature <u>David Griner</u> Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director

09/06/2007 SSITHIB1 00000058 11809715 05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0146

P.03

SEP-05-2007 12:03 AM

is attached hereto.

Attorney Docket No.: F621

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Liang Hong, resident of Coquitlam, British Columbia, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful inventions entitled "In-Situ STEM Sample Preparation," the specification of which:

X	was filed on June 1, 2007 and assigned U.S. Application No. 11/809,715.

WITEREAS, FEI Company, a company, having its principal place of business at 5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-5793 (herein called the "Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring and Assignor is desirous of assigning to FEI Company all right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, patents and patent applications on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby SELL, ASSIGN and CONVEY unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention, this assignment including, but not being limited to:

- All applications for patent or like protection on said Invention made by Assignor 1. or his legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extension, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or pennissible under past, present and future laws or statutes;

Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No.: F621

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPL. NO.: 11/809,715

ART UNIT: 2881

APPLICANT: Liang Hong

EXAMINER: Unknown

FILING DATE: June 1, 2007

TITLE: In-Situ Stem Sample Preparation

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

In response to the Notice of Non-Recordation of Document, Applicants would like noted the prior payment for the Recordation of Assignment, for the above-mentioned patent application, drafted September 6, 2007, Exhibit A.

Exhibit A: Previously received Notice of Recordation Cover Sheet indicating the \$40.00 draft.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: September 28, 2007

David Griner

Patent Registration No.: 47,614

P.O. Box 164160

Austin, TX 78716-4140

Tel: 512-637-0800 Fax: 512-306-1963

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

On: September 28, 2007

Name: Elizabeth Bell

Telephone Number: (512) 637-0800

PATENT REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0148

SCHEINBERG & GRINER, LLP

P.O. Box 164140 Austin, Texas 78716-4140

Facsimile:

Telephone: (512) 637-0800 (512) 306-1963

DAVID GRINER Direct: (512) 627-0800 dgriner@sgnlaw.com

September 28, 2007

Fax

Organization:

Name:

USPTO- Assignments Division USPTO- Assignments Division

Fax:

1-571-273-0140

From:

Michael O. Scheinberg

PO Box 164140

Austin, Texas 78716-4140

Phone:

(512) 637-0800

Fax: Date: ·(512) 306-1963 September 28, 2007

Subject:

Recordation of Assignment Cover Sheet

Pages:

(including this coversheet)

APPLICATION NO.: 11/809,715

APPLICANT: Liang Hong FILING DATE: June 01, 2007

TITLE: In-Situ Stem Sample Preparation

In connection with the above-identified application, applicants submit the following:

- 1. Response to Notice of Non-Recordation of Document (1p.)
- 2. Recordation Form (1p.)
- 3. Assignment (2 pp.)
- 4. Previously submitted Recordation Form (1 p.)

It is the Applicants' understanding that there are no fees due. At this time we authorize the Office to charge or credit any deficiencies to the deposit account, Account no.: 50-1635. A duplicate of this authorization is attached.

David Griner

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

Patent Registration No.: 47,614

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: Unless otherwise indicated or obvious from the nature of the transmittal, the information contained in this facsimile message is attorney privileged and confidential information intended for the use of the individual or entity named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by telephone and return the original message TO SCHEINBERG & GRINER, LLP at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service at our expense.

> PATENT REEL: 019904 FRAME: 0149